
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2441
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
REVIVAL OF NFL
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether most of the units of National Fertlizers Limited are sick;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor: and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for the revival of the closed or sick fertilizer units?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): No, Madam. No unit of National Fertilizers Limited (NFL) is sick.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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